## **Claire Swanson**

From:	Sarah Holyhead
Sent:	Friday, April 21, 2023 12:24 PM
То:	Teresa; Claire Swanson
Cc:	Sue Hoek
Subject:	RE: resignation from the PVMAC

Thank you, Teresa! And Claire, Pat will continue as the vice chair.

From: Teresa <goldcountryranches@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 21, 2023 10:48 AM
To: Claire Swanson <Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov>
Cc: Sarah Holyhead <Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov>; Sue Hoek <Sue.Hoek@nevadacountyca.gov>
Subject: Re: resignation from the PVMAC

Doug Moon is your new Chair.

On Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 10:21 AM Claire Swanson <<u>Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> wrote:

Hey Sarah,

Following up on Teresa's resignation, any news?

Thank you,

Claire Swanson

Board Clerk II | Nevada County Board of Supervisors

From: Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>
Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 2:55 PM
To: Teresa <<u>goldcountryranches@gmail.com</u>>
Cc: Sue Hoek <<u>Sue.Hoek@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>; Claire Swanson <<u>Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>;
Subject: RE: resignation from the PVMAC

Ah! Great! Thank you.

From: Teresa <goldcountryranches@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 2:51 PM
To: Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>
Cc: Sue Hoek <<u>Sue.Hoek@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>; Claire Swanson <<u>Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>
Subject: Re: resignation from the PVMAC

Yes, after hearing that Patricia cannot be there, I figured that I had better be.

On Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 2:48 PM Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> wrote:

Hey Teresa,

Trying to figure out our plan for the April 20 regular PV MAC meeting. I just remembered your offer to stay on until we had a new chair. Does that offer still stand? If so, are you available to be at that meeting? We could conduct new chair/vice chair elections and then set you free...

Thank you and I hope you're well!

Sarah This email shall serve as my resignation from the Penn Valley MAC.

From: Teresa Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 5:28 PM To: Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> Cc: Sue Hoek <<u>Sue.Hoek@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>; Claire Swanson <<u>Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> Subject: Re: resignation from the PVMAC

I am happy to stay on until a new chair is put in place if needed.

Thank you,

Teresa

On Thu, Feb 23, 2023 at 5:27 PM Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> wrote:

Oh, sorry to see you go, Teresa. Is this effective immediately?

From: Teresa

Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 5:22 PM

**To:** Sarah Holyhead <<u>Sarah.Holyhead@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>; Sue Hoek <<u>Sue.Hoek@nevadacountyca.gov</u>>; **Subject:** resignation from the PVMAC

This email shall serve as my resignation from the Penn Valley MAC.

Thank you,

Teresa

leresa (Dietrich

Real Estate for YOUR Lifestyle

## D

## RE# 01222347

Nevada County Realty, Placer County Realty & Community Realty Services

2019 NCAR President / NCAR Masters Club Member



Friendship freely given and gratefully received is one of life's greatest gifts.

Please note I do not send wiring instructions, if you receive wiring instructions from anyone they must be encrypted - call or text me right away if you have a concern.